approved as compensation under Article 26 at the Town Meeting held March 11, 1987. 

(Recommended by Selectmen 3-0) 

A motion was made by Betsy Patten and seconded by Allan Ballard. 

This article was voted in the affirmative by a majority voice vote. 

*ARTICLE 4 

To raise and appropriate the sum of Seven hundred thirteen thousand, six hundred forty-

seven dollars ($713,647.00) to repair highways and bridges in said Town. 

(Recommended by Selectmen 3-0) 

A motion was made by Ronnie Steinsky and seconded by Edward Charest. 

This article was voted in the affirmative by a majority voce vote.  

*ARTICLE 5 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Forty thousand dollars

[...]

(Recommended By Selectmen 3-0) 

A motion was made by Richard Buckler and seconded by Mark Fullerton. 

This article was voted in the affirmative by a majority voce vote.  

ARTICLE 6 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two hundred fifteen 

thousand dollars ($215,000.00) for the purchase of Fire Department Equipment, including air 

breathing apparatus, Hurst Tools and equipment, Paratech High Pressure Air Bag System, and 

other related equipment.  Of this amount, One hundred forty-three thousand five hundred dollars 

($143,500) from a Homeland Security Grant with the balance, Seventy-one thousand five 

hundred dollars ($71,500.00), from the Fire Equipment Capital Reserve Fund. 

(Recommended By Selectmen 3-0) 

A motion was made by Joel Mudgett and seconded by Mark Fullerton. 

A motion to amend the article was made by Karol Crawford and seconded by Jerry Hopkins. 

Amendment as follows:  

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two hundred fifteen 

thousand dollars ($215,000.00) for the purchase of Fire Department Equipment, including air 

breathing apparatus, Hurst Tools and equipment, Paratech High Pressure Air Bag Systems, and 

other related equipment.  Of this amount, One hundred forty thousand six hundred forty-two 

dollars ($140,642.00) from a homeland Security grant with the balance, Seventy-four thousand 

three hundred fifty eight dollars ($74,358..00), from the Fire Equipment Capital reserve Fund.  

The amendment was voted on in the affirmative by a majority voice vote. 

The article was voted in the affirmative by a majority voice vote.    

*ARTICLE 7 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen thousand dollars 

($15,000.00) to be put in the Highway Equipment Capital Reserve Fund. 

(Recommended by Selectmen 3-0) 

A motion was made by Joel Mudgett and seconded by Betsy Patten. 

This article was voted in the affirmative by a majority voice vote. 

. 

*ARTICLE 8 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-six thousand 

dollars ($26,000.00) to be put in the Town Reappraisal Capital Reserve Fund.   

(Recommended by Selectmen 3-0) 

A motion was made by Betsy Patten and seconded by Brian Moriarty. 

This article was voted in the affirmative by a majority voice vote. 

*ARTICLE 9 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate One million five hundred thousand 

dollars ($1,500,000.00) to renovate and modify the Moultonborough Public Library, according to 

the plan developed and presented to the residents and voters of the Town.  The sums of Three 

hundred fifty-five thousand, five hundred sixty-one dollars ($355,561.00) to come from the 

Library Expansion Capital Reserve Fund and Four hundred forty-four thousand four hundred 

dollars ($444,400) to come from private, corporate and other donations and/or grant monies 

raised by the Library Board of Trustees. The balance of Seven hundred thousand thirty-nine 

dollars ($700,039) is to be raised by taxation. 

(Recommended by Selectmen 3-0) 

A motion was made by Barbara Sheppard and seconded by Earl Miller. 

This article was voted in the affirmative by a majority voice vote. 

*ARTICLE 10 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Thirteen thousand one 

hundred fifty dollars ($13,150.00) to the following trust funds: 

Police Dept. Comm. Equip. Fund         $  8,000.00 

Christmas Maintenance Fund   3,500.00 

Lee’s Mill Fund    1,650.00 

$13,150.00 

Said appropriated funds to be deposited in the respective trust funds established at the 2002

[...]

(Recommended by Selectmen 3-0) 

A motion was made by Richard Wakefield and seconded by Richard Buckler. 

This article was voted in the affirmative by a majority voice vote. 

*ARTICLE 11 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifty-eight thousand, four 

hundred seventy dollars ($58,470.00) for the following purposes.   

K-9 (including dog, Officer training, supporting equipment)  $19,150.00 

Crown Victoria Patrol Car, K-9 equipped    $39,320.00   

$58,470.00 

The aforementioned Patrol Car will receive modification to support K-9 Operations, be placed on